
2023 Middlebury College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-13   Conf: 7-5   Home: 8-3   Away: 16-4   Neutral: 3-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (311), Opp (340)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (5), Collins (3), Flemming (1), McCausland (1), Opp (1)   
Picked Off: Collins (1), Flemming (1), Root (1), Samii (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Collins (14), Byrne (3), Slaughter (2), Cai (1), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Dessart 4, Atwood 1, Duarte 1,
Price 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (124-143), Collins (45-53), Price (16-17), Byrne (14-15), Dessart (7-11), Gatland (6-7), Duarte
(5-7), Mosier (5-5), Gilmartin (4-4), Gustavson (4-4), Knightly (4-4), Cai (3-3), Crider (3-3), Handa (2-2), Lessing (2-2), Atwood (1-2), Ritch
(1-2), Rosario (1-1), Tross (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 McCausland, Kyle .429 40-39 154 44 66 14 2 11 60 117 .760 14 3 22 3 .469 6 0 9-11 69 3 0 1.000
15 Root, Beau .364 20-19 66 16 24 2 6 0 8 38 .576 12 2 11 0 .475 0 0 6-7 73 3 1 .987
18 Collins, John .361 40-40 144 41 52 5 1 11 40 92 .639 29 7 25 0 .481 3 0 3-5 250 19 5 .982
26 Schroeder, Mitchell .337 29-24 92 20 31 6 0 4 24 49 .533 9 9 19 2 .438 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
13 Ashley, Andrew .317 17-10 41 8 13 1 1 0 9 16 .390 6 0 9 0 .380 3 0 1-2 14 2 1 .941
5 Ritch, Alec .310 25-21 71 27 22 5 1 5 26 44 .620 17 9 27 1 .480 3 1 10-11 28 1 1 .967
33 Gough, Andrew .309 38-37 136 28 42 8 2 3 19 63 .463 21 0 18 2 .394 3 2 8-9 50 108 8 .952
1 Stolper, Jack .299 37-33 117 32 35 5 1 2 27 48 .410 24 1 31 3 .423 0 0 10-14 229 15 0 1.000
16 Smith, Sammy .270 38-30 122 41 33 3 3 4 16 54 .443 21 3 42 0 .388 1 2 16-20 47 3 1 .980
46 Flemming, Lucas .263 32-21 76 18 20 3 0 5 21 38 .500 15 5 29 1 .408 2 2 8-9 16 16 2 .941
10 Angstman, Baker .257 15-11 35 7 9 0 1 1 8 14 .400 4 0 5 1 .333 0 1 1-2 13 12 1 .962
23 Byrne, David .250 13-11 36 8 9 1 0 2 12 16 .444 5 0 9 0 .333 1 1 1-2 95 2 3 .970
4 Samii, Nathan .225 32-30 120 21 27 7 0 3 20 43 .358 13 2 26 1 .311 0 1 7-10 21 53 9 .892
19 Borter, Chris .211 24-21 71 12 15 2 0 1 8 20 .282 4 7 13 0 .317 0 0 3-3 37 54 1 .989
2 Malley, Zip .189 23-12 53 11 10 5 0 0 5 15 .283 7 2 16 0 .306 0 0 7-9 20 25 2 .957
21 Slaughter, Ben .111 7-1 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 1 4 0 .333 0 1 1-1 9 0 1 .900
36 Cai, Lucas .273 9-0 11 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 .364 2 1 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 14 0 1 .933
42 Rosario, Isaac .143 6-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 4 0 4 0 .455 0 0 0-0 13 2 1 .938
8 Mathews, Brayden .125 7-0 8 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .250 2 1 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
Totals .302 40-40 1369 338 414 69 18 52 304 675 .493 211 53 317 14 .409 24 11 94-118 1024 364 48 .967
Opponents .265 40-40 1318 247 349 67 8 15 207 477 .362 216 46 353 18 .382 19 15 62-72 1012 317 70 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Tross, Owen 1.80 1-0 13 1 0 0-2 0 15.0 10 7 3 11 19 0 0 0 .182 3 4 0 0 2
27 Gustavson, Henry 2.04 1-2 11 0 0 0-0 1 17.2 15 7 4 7 10 5 0 0 .242 3 1 1 1 0
31 Knightly, Dylan 4.00 1-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 9.0 8 5 4 9 7 0 0 0 .267 4 0 0 1 0
14 Lessing, Justin 4.22 4-0 9 7 0 0-1 0 32.0 25 19 15 21 42 7 0 1 .207 2 2 1 0 1
32 Dessart, Spencer 4.32 4-4 13 8 1 0-1 0 50.0 51 27 24 16 63 14 1 4 .271 9 3 1 1 2
22 Price, Alex 4.37 5-0 13 12 2 1-0 1 68.0 70 45 33 33 81 15 3 3 .257 5 7 0 4 1
3 Atwood, Jackson 4.67 2-2 16 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 16 11 9 9 17 1 0 0 .250 1 3 1 0 2
29 Mosier, Freddy 5.12 0-0 12 1 0 0-1 1 19.1 22 13 11 10 17 1 0 0 .289 0 6 1 2 2
45 Handa, Kunal 5.56 1-1 7 2 0 0-1 0 11.1 10 8 7 6 10 2 1 0 .244 4 1 1 2 2
35 Gilmartin, Zander 6.30 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 10 9 7 8 6 2 0 1 .244 3 2 0 1 0
30 Gatland, Andrew 6.75 1-0 15 0 0 0-0 4 18.2 20 17 14 15 22 4 0 1 .282 3 5 0 2 1
12 Duarte, Sawyer 7.00 5-0 11 7 0 0-0 0 36.0 46 32 28 25 27 7 2 4 .324 4 4 1 2 1
39 Crider, Cole 7.71 0-1 15 0 0 0-0 2 16.1 21 14 14 14 16 3 0 0 .309 6 3 0 2 0
43 Sherf, Jacob 7.71 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 2 2 4 5 0 0 0 .300 0 2 0 0 0
7 Rosario, Alex 8.49 1-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 10 16 11 16 6 2 1 1 .217 6 1 0 1 1
5 Ritch, Alec 11.37 0-2 6 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 9 8 8 5 4 0 0 .357 0 1 0 0 0
17 Fox, Owen 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0

6 Gattuso, Gavin
135.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 .667 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.27 27-13 171 40 3 3 9 341.1 349 247 200 216 353 67 8 15 .265 53 46 7 19 15
Opponents 7.92 13-27 167 40 3 1 5 337.1 414 338 297 211 317 69 18 52 .302 57 53 7 24 11



2023 Middlebury College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 0% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Stolper, Jack 244 229 15 0 1.000 19 0 0 — 0 0
24 McCausland, Kyle 72 69 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mathews, Brayden 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Price, Alex 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 16 1 .941 0 0
3 Atwood, Jackson 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Gustavson, Henry 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
29 Mosier, Freddy 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
7 Rosario, Alex 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Crider, Cole 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Knightly, Dylan 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
19 Borter, Chris 92 37 54 1 .989 12 0 0 — 0 0
15 Root, Beau 77 73 3 1 .987 7 0 0 — 0 0
18 Collins, John 274 250 19 5 .982 1 45 8 .849 14 0
16 Smith, Sammy 51 47 3 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Byrne, David 100 95 2 3 .970 1 14 1 .933 3 0
5 Ritch, Alec 30 28 1 1 .967 0 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Angstman, Baker 26 13 12 1 .962 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Malley, Zip 47 20 25 2 .957 4 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gough, Andrew 166 50 108 8 .952 20 0 0 — 0 0
46 Flemming, Lucas 34 16 16 2 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ashley, Andrew 17 14 2 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Rosario, Isaac 16 13 2 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Cai, Lucas 15 14 0 1 .933 0 3 0 1.000 1 1
32 Dessart, Spencer 13 5 7 1 .923 0 7 4 .636 0 0
21 Slaughter, Ben 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 2 0
4 Samii, Nathan 83 21 53 9 .892 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lessing, Justin 9 4 4 1 .889 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Duarte, Sawyer 8 3 3 2 .750 1 5 2 .714 0 0
35 Gilmartin, Zander 4 2 1 1 .750 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
45 Handa, Kunal 4 1 2 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Gatland, Andrew 5 1 2 2 .600 0 6 1 .857 0 0
44 Tross, Owen 5 2 1 2 .600 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Schroeder, Mitchell 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gattuso, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Sherf, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Fox, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1436 1024 364 48 .967 76 124 19 .867 20 1
Opponents 1399 1012 317 70 .950 60 188 44 .810 19 1


